2010 PENNSYLVANIA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for a 2010 JAG grant award, as determined by
the JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government in a shaded area, you
are in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must develop a Memorandum of

Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint application.

Finding your jurisdiction:
(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order by county.
(2) Eligible single jurisdictions are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings.
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Jurisdiction Name

ALLEGHENY COUNTY
DUQUESNE CITY
MCKEESPORT CITY
MONROEVILLE MUNICIPALITY
PENN HILLS TOWNSHIP
PITTSBURGH CITY
SWISSVALE BOROUGH
WILKINSBURG BOROUGH

BEAVER COUNTY
BEAVER FALLS CITY

BERKS COUNTY
READING CITY

BLAIR COUNTY
ALTOONA CITY

BUCKS COUNTY
BENSALEM TOWNSHIP
BRISTOL TOWNSHIP

BUTLER COUNTY
BUTLER CITY

CAMBRIA COUNTY
JOHNSTOWN CITY

CHESTER COUNTY
COATESVILLE CITY
WEST CHESTER BOROUGH

DAUPHIN COUNTY
HARRISBURG CITY

LOWER PAXTON TOWNSHIP
SWATARA TOWNSHIP
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Formula-based
Individual
Amounts (2)

*

$13,266
$42,637
$13,359
$26,019
$478,777
$12,521
$25,228

*

$13,592

*

$121,998

*

$28,486

*

$16,012
$23,832

*

$14,197

*

$18,200

*

$23,087
$15,081

*

$107,848
$13,731
$22,016

Joint
Applicatio
n
(Disparate)
Award
Amounts

$611,807

$13,592

$121,998

$28,486

$39,844

$14,197

$18,200

$38,168

$143,595






PA NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY County *

PA SUNBURY CITY Municipal $12,195 $12,195
PA SNYDER COUNTY County *
PA SELINSGROVE BOROUGH Municipal $12,242 $12,242
PA WARREN COUNTY County *
PA WARREN CITY Municipal $20,294 $20,294
PA WASHINGTON COUNTY County *
PA WASHINGTON CITY Municipal $18,991 $18,991
PA YORK COUNTY County *
PA YORK CITY Municipal $64,467
PA YORK AREA REGIONAL POLICE Regional PD $16,338 $80,805
PA PHILADELPHIA CITY Municipal $3,017,842

Local total $5,119,978

State award $11,369,932

Grand total for Pennsylvania $16,489,910

* Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Formula-Based Individual Amounts" column did not submit the
level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate grouping indicated
by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with the local
jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).
A sample MOU is provided online at: http://www.ojp.usdoj.qov/BJA/grant/jag10/10JAGMOU.pdf.

1Formula-Based Individual Amounts - Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed individual
amounts which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity are responsible for
determining individual allocations within the Joint Application Award Amount and for documenting individual
allocations in the MOU. Additional JAG Frequently Asked Questions can be found on the BJA JAG web page
at: http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/BJA/grant/jag.html.
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